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This is an amendment to 16.64.2 NMAC, Section 8, effective 11/1/2019.

16.64.2.8

FEE SCHEDULE: The following schedule shall be applicable for fees collected by the board

under the Funeral Services Act:

A. Funeral service practitioner license:
1) application $50.00
2) licensure $150.00
[(3}——examination-(urisprudepece}—-———————————$100.00
(4] (3) renewal $150.00
[€5)] (4) penalty for late renewal $75.00
B. Embalmer:
(1) application $50.00
(2) licensure $150.00
(3) renewal $150.00
(4) penalty for late renewal $75.00
C. Funeral Arranger:
(1) application $50.00
(2) licensure $150.00
(3) renewal $150.00
(4) penalty for late renewal $75.00
[B-] D. Funeral service intern license - direct supervision:
(D) Directing and arranging category:
(a) application $50.00
(b) licensure $150.00
(c) renewal $150.00
(d) penalty for late renewal $75.00
2 Preparation/embalming category:
(@) application $50.00
(b) licensure $150.00
(©) renewal $150.00
(d) penalty for late renewal $75.00
[€] E. Funeral service intern license - general supervision:
(D) Directing and arranging category:
(a) application $50.00
(b) licensure $150.00
[(e}——examination-(jurisprudence}——————————— $100.00
{éh] (c) renewal [$75-00] $150.00
[€6)] (d) penalty for late renewal $75.00
2) Preparation/embalming category:
@) application $50.00
(b) licensure $150.00
(c) renewal [$75-00] $150.00
(d) penalty for late renewal $75.00
[B:] E. Direct disposer license:
Q) application $50.00
2) licensure $150.00
[(3)}——examination-(urisprudence}—— — ——————$10000
] (3) renewal $150.00
[€5)] (4) penalty for late renewal $75.00
[E] G. Establishment license:
1) application $50.00
) licensure $350.00
(3) renewal $400.00
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4 penalty for late renewal $75.00
[F] H. Crematory license:

Q) application $50.00
) licensure $350.00
3) renewal $400.00
4) penalty for late renewal. $75.00

[6-] 1. Establishments and crematories - re-inspection:

[@—m—m&peeﬂen—aetuals—net—te—exeeed—%@@-@@

(3 Second non-compliance penalty (resulting from the first non-compliance. Third non-
compliance, resulting from the second non-compliance, will be referred to the board with a recommendation for the
issuance of a notice of contemplated action) $500.00

[H]J. Administrative fees:

(D) copying costs $0.50/page

2) lists of licensees $75.00

3 mailing labels of licensees $25.00

4) return check $100.00

(5) reinstatement from inactive status (in addition to the renewal fee) $175.00

(6) Duplicate/replacement $25.00

(7 other (at the discretion of the board or its designee).

[+] K. Criminal background fee fees as currently charged

by department of public safety.

[-]1 L. The only fee that may be refunded is the licensure fee, as subscribed in each subsection of 16.64.2
NMAC, only if a temporary license, if applicable, has not been issued. The board office will refund any amount due
through the state of New Mexico refund process.
[11/21/1986...9/26/1993; 1/22/1999; 16.64.2.8 NMAC - Rn & A, 16 NMAC 64.2.8, 9/15/2001; A, 4/2/2010; A,
8/8/2012; A, 11/1/2019]
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